Recall: Cadbury Caramilk Chocolate

Cadbury Caramilk Chocolate recalled

Cadbury Caramilk 190g Chocolate Block

Best before 17/01/2019 and 21/01/2019 only

The recalled product has been available for sale in Coles, Woolworths, IGA’s in NSW, QLD, VIC, SA, TAS and WA and independent retailers (VIC only).

Problem: A limited number of Cadbury Caramilk products have been found to contain small, flexible pieces of food grade plastic as a result of a machinery fault during the manufacturing process.

Food Safety Hazard: Cadbury Caramilk products containing plastic may cause minor injury if consumed. Our analysis of the samples received to date has determined that this product does not appear to pose a serious health or food safety risk, but a recall has been initiated to prevent the risk of minor injury.

What to do: Consumers should not consume the affected product and return it to the place of purchase for a full refund. No proof-of-purchase required. Or contact Mondelez International on 1800 034 241 or www.mondelezinternational.com.au/contactus.

 

 

Subscribe to our newsletter and find support for your parenting journey every step of the way!

We promise, no spam. Just honest-to-goodness, genuine content on all things parenting. Including exclusive offers and other great mum-finds!

You have Successfully Subscribed!